141
E
3.
50
3.
2/
04
.0

9
3. MODEL CODE
 (also order example)
ACCUSET SB 330 – 10 A 1 / 1 1 2 U – 10 Y 1 – 330
Accumulator type
SB = bladder accumulator
Accumulator series
Nominal volume [I]
Fluid connection
A = standard connection
Gas valve
1 = standard model
Material of fluid connection / block
1 = carbon steel
2 = stainless steel
Material of accumulator shell
1 = carbon steel
Accumulator bladder/seal material
2 = NBR / NBR
3 = ECO / NBR
4 = IIR / EPDM
6 = FKM / FKM
Certification code
SAF block series
Type of directional poppet valve
M = manual discharge
Y = solenoid-operated and manual discharge (open when de-energised)
Z = solenoid-operated and manual discharge (closed when de-energised)
Type of voltage - directional poppet valve
1 = 24 V DC (only on Y or Z model)
Permitted operating pressure/
cracking pressure of the pressure relief valve [bar]
Circuit diagram
to the circuit
143
E
3.
50
3.
2/
04
.0
9
4. STANDARD MODELS
Designation Part no. S
B